то-таме F 12-29-	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	GETAN 3182
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and)345 stached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond K.J. Ong 11.20.98 James Henry Dymond Raymond David Findlay Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes BAND	2: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Guada due</u> . Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Le Assignment De Merger	Street Address: 2300 Meadow vale Blud
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Mississauga State: Ont. ZIP: 45N5P9
Execution Date: November 25 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🕼 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, f A. Patent Application No.(s) 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 Jameson Drive,	8. Deposit account number: 15-0445
City: Dundas State: Ont ZIP: 1945AT	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
والمستجر بالمنابع والمستجر والمستجر والمتعاد والمتحاص والمتحاص والمتحاص والمحاف والمنافع ومناقع ومناقع ويحافي والمتكول والتكري	E THIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy NOV 2 5 1998
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. EH Oldhauge	Signature Date 14
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	NOV 2 5 1998

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I (we),

RAYMOND K.J. ONG JAMES HENRY DYMOND RAYMOND DAVID FINDLAY

A Canadian citizen(s), residing at:

1674 FORSTER AVENUE, PETERBOROUGH, ONTARIO K9K 2G6 CANADA, 982 CUMBERLAND AVE, PETERBOROUGH, ONTARIO K9H 7B2, CANADA, 574 TUSCARORA DRIVE, ANCASTER, ONTARIO L9G 3N3, CANADA, respectively

sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC CANADA INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at: 2300 Meadowvale Blvd., MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, L5N 5P9, CANADA, its successors and assigns, the title and interest in and to the improvements in

MINIMIZING SHAFT CURRENTS IN DYNAMOELECTRIC MACHINES

invented by me, as described in the application for UNITED STATES patent executed on <u>NOV 251998</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said UNITED STATES application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GENERAL ELECTRIC CANADA INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED AT <u>Celerberrugh</u> this_	ay of November, 1998.
and the second second	\mathcal{P}_{α}
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	RAYMOND K.J. ONG

DECLARATION	
I. EDWARD H. CLOHAM, whose full post office address is	
(Name of Witness)	
2. Jameson Prive Dundas Ontorio 194522	
(Address of Witness)	
declare	
That I was personally present and did see <u>Raymond K J. Ong</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and e the same.	xecute
Declared at <u>Fekerberweigh</u> , Ontario, Canada.	
NOV 2 5 1998 Ell Oldhum	
(Date) (Signature of Witness)	
SIGNED AT <u>Pekerberugh</u> this <u>is</u> day of <u>November</u> . <u>SIGNATURE OF WITNESS WITTERS WIT</u>	1998.
DECLARATION I. <u>EMUARD H. OLDHAM</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) <u>REJAMESON Drive Dundars Outaris</u> 1914 544 (Address of Witness)	2
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see $\underline{James H}_{2}$ <u>provided</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and e the same.	xecute
Declared at <u>Petubewyh</u> , Ontario, Canada.	
(Date) (Signature of Witness)	

GECAN 3182

SIGNED AT Hand Hong this 25 /in day of November, 1998. <u>Ell Adducent with</u> SIGNATURE OF WITNESS RAYMOND DAVID FINDLAY
DECLARATION
I. <u>Laward A Clahan</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)
(Address of Witness)
declare:
That I was personally present and did see <u>$Raymon'b$</u> $Parce Einburgent who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.$
Declared at <u>Hamilton</u> , Ontario, Canada. NOV : 5 1990 EALCUCE Constant
(Date) (Signature of Witness)